F. JAMES SENSENBRENNER, JR., Wisconsin LAMAR S. SMITH, Texas STEVE CHABOT, Ohio DARRELL E. ISSA, California J., RANDY FORBES, Virginia STEVE KING, Iowa TRENT FRANKS, Arizona LOUIE GOHMERT, Texas JIM JORDAN, Ohio TED POE, Texas JASON CHAFFETZ, Utah TOM MARINO, Pennsylvania TREY GOWDY, South Carolina RAÜL R. LABRADDR, Idaho BLAKE FARENTHOLD, Texas DOUG COLLINS, Georgia RON DESANTIS, Florida MIMI WALTERS, California KEN BUCK, Colorado JOHN RATCLIFFE, Texas DAVE TROTT, Michigan MIKE BISHOP, Michigan MIKE BISHOP, Michigan

ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

2138 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6216

(202) 225–3951 http://www.house.gov/judiciary

August 29, 2016

The Honorable Karen Haas Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives U.S. Capitol, Room H154 Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Madam Clerk,

Pursuant to section 3(c) of House Resolution 5 (114th Congress), I hereby designate the attached Memorial from the State of Kentucky, received by the House of Representatives in the year 1975, as purporting to be an application of the State legislature calling for a convention for proposing amendments to the Constitution of the United States pursuant to Article V, and request that you make it publicly available.

Sincerely,

Bob Goodlatte

Chairman

JOHN CONYERS, JR., Michigan RANKING MEMBER

JERROLD NADLER, New York
ZOE LOFGREN, California
SHEILA JACKSON LEE, Texas
STEVE COHEN, Tennessee
HENRY C. "HANK" JOHNSON, JR., Georgia
PEDRO R. PIERLUISI, Puerto Rico
JUDY CHU, California
TED DEUTCH, Florida
LUIS V. GUTIÉRREZ, Illinois
KAREN BASS, California
CEDRIC L. RICHMOND, Louisiana
SUZAN K. DeLBENE, Washington
HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES, New York
DAVID CICILLINE, Rhode Island
SCOTT PETERS, California

Commonwealth of Kentucky



Office of Secretary of State

THELMA L. STOVALL SECRETARY FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

CERTIFICATE

I, THELMA L. STOVALL, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original record thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of

HOUSE RESOLUTION Number 29 of the 1974 Regular Session General Assembly and approved by Governor Wendell H. Ford, March 22, 1974.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and affixed my official seal.
Done at Frankfort this21day of
August , 19 75
Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky
By Assistant Secretary of State



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY REGULAR SESSION, 1974

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 29

Received by See of State 3-25.74 - 11:15 A.M

Senate Amend. #2 - (Title)

applying to the Congress of the United A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION/petitioning-the Congress-of-the States to call a convention for the purpose of proposing -United-States-to-adopt a resolution submitting an an amendment to the Constitution of the United States. -amendment-to-the-Constitution of the United States .--

it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky,

Senate concurring therein:

Senate Amend. #1.

1

2

3

4

5

8

10

9

11

13

12

Section 1. That the Congress of the United States be, and it hereby is, requested to call a convention for the proposing of the following amendment to the Constitution of the United States - Section - 1 - That - the Congress of the United States -

No student shall be assigned or compelled to attend any parbe,-and-it-hereby-is,-requested --to--adopt -- a -- resolution ticular public school on account of race, religion, color or

submitting-the following amendment to the Constitution of ... national origin.

the United States for ratification: -

Section 2. That this application by the General Assembly No-student shall be assigned or compelled to attend-Commonwealth of Kentucky constitutes a continuing application. any particular - public - school on -account of race, -reli-

accordance with Article V of the Constitution of the United Specien, - color-or-national origin. -- until at least two-thirds of legislatures of the several states have made similar application. Section 2.3. That a duly attested copy of this reso-

lution be immediately transmitted to the Secretary of the

Senate of the United States, the Clerk of the House of

Representatives, each member of the Congress from

state and to each house of each state legislature in the

United States.

Speaker-House of Representatives

President of the Senate

Attest:

Clerk-House of Representatives

Approved

Approved

Governor

3/22/13